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ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1/5/\5

RECEIVED

April 4, 2018 AR 04 2018

VIA HAND DELIVERY BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

TRENTON, NJ
Aida Camacho, Office of the Secretary
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3" Floor, Suite 314
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Re: [1/M/O the Petition of Rockland Electric Company
for Approval of Electric Base Rate Adjustments
Pursuant to the Storm Hardening Program

BPU Docket No. ERI7101066

Dear Secretary Camacho:

Enclosed are two copies of the Certification of Service in the above-captioned
proceeding.

On behalf of petitioner and the firm, | thank the Office of the Secretary for
their kind assistance.

Sincerely yours,

Lusd

Edward K. DeHope

Enclosures 67 MLS/ ;t/ fdm

cCe: attached service list

Headquarters Plaza, One Speedwell Avenue, Morristown, NJ 07962-1981 « t: 973.538.0800 f: 973.538.1984
50 West State Street, Suite 1010, Trenton, NJ 08608-1220 « t: 609.396.2121 f. 609.396.4578
500 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10110 « t:212.302.6574 f. 212.302.6628
www.riker.com
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CASE MANAGEMENT

kPR 04 2018

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
TRENTON, NJ

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF BOARD OF 2UR 1C 1T
ROCKLAND ELECTRIC COMPANY CERTIFIC ATI()N"Q‘E\ LSER\.Y\JI(FVE
FOR APPROVAL OF ELECTRIC BASE SR
RATE ADJUSTMENTS PURSUANT TO BPU DOCKET NO. ER17101066
THE STORM HARDENING PROGRAM

ILITIES

Parties of Record:

James C. Meyer, Esq., on behalf of Rockland Electric Company

John L. Carley, Esq., Rockland Electric Company

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq., Director, New Jersey Division of Rate Counsel

I, EDWARD K. DeHOPE, hereby certify as follows:

1. I am an attorney licensed to practice in New Jersey, and am a partner with
Riker Danzig Scherer Hyland & Perretti LLP, attorneys for petitioner Rockland Electric
Company.

2. On March 27, 2018 I caused two copies of the Board Order in the above
captioned proceeding to be served by hand delivery upon Stephanie Brand, Director,
New Jersey Division of Rate Counsel, at 140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor, Trenton, New
Jersey. A true copy of the acknowledgement of receipt by Rate Counsel is attached
hereto.

i On March 27, 2018, I caused an email attaching the Board Order in the
above-captioned proceeding to be sent to all persons on the attached service list.

I certify, under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing statements made by me are
true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

o, Ltd U}l

Edward K. DeHof)/e

DATED: April 4, 2018



SERVICE LIST

1/M/O Petition of Rockland Electric Company for Approval of Electric Base Rate Adjustments
Pursuant to the Storm Hardening Program
BPU Docket No. ER17101066
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Board of Public Utilities

Aida Camacho, Office of the Secretary
Board of Public Utilities

44 Scuth Clinton Avenue

3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Aida.camacho@bpu.ni.gov
board.secretary@bpu.nj.goy

Bethany Rocque-Romaine

Counsel’s Office

NJ BPU Legal Specialist

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
bethany.rocque-romainel@bpu.ni.gov

Alice Bator -

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.G. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
alice.bator@bpu.ni.gov

James Giuliano

Boargd of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
james.giuliano@bpu.nj.gov

Noreen Giblin, Chief Counsel
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Noreen.giblin@bpu.nj.gov

Paul Flanagan, Esq.
Executive Director

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
paul.flanagan@bpu.nj.gov

Thomas Walker, Director
Division of Energy

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ (8625-0350
thomas. walker(@bpu.nj.gov

John Masiello

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
jobn.masiello@bpu.ni.gov




Maureen Wagner
Counsel’s Office

NJ BPU Legal Specialist
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
maureen.wager{@bpu.ni.gov

John Zarzycki

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
John.Zarzycki@bpu.nj.gov

Dr. Son Lin Lai

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350 ‘
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Dr.Lai@bpu.nj.gov

Deputy Attorneys General

Alex Moreau, DAG *
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5™ Floor
P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101
alex.moreau@law.njoag.gov

Geoffrey Gersten, DAG
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street, 5" Floor
P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101
geoffrey.gersten@law.njoag. gov

Megan Lupo

Counsel’s Office

NJ BPU Legal Specialist
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0. Box 350

Trenton, NI (8625-0350
meganupo@bpu.nj.gov

Mark Beyer

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.0. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
mark.bever@bpu.nj.gov

Stacy Peterson

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
stacy.peterson(@bpu.nj.gov

Jenique Jones, Paralegal
Division of Law

124 Halsey Street,'s™ Fioor
P.O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101
jenigue.jones@law@njoag.gov

Renee Greenberg, DAG *
Division of Law .

124 Halsey Street, 5™ Floor

P.0O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101
Renee.greenberg@law.njoag. gov




Division of Rate Counsel

Stefanie A, Brand, Esq., Director *
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4" Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625

sbrand@rpa.nj.gov

Diane Schulze

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4" Floor
P.O, Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
dschulze@rpa.ni.gov

Brian Lipman, Esq,

Litigation Manager

Division of Rate Counsel

140 Eas* Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
blipman@rpa.ni.gov

Kurt Lewandowski, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
klewandowski@rpa.ni.gov

Division of Rate Counsel Consultants

Andrea Crane
The Columbia Group, Inc,
2805 East Oakland Park Boulevard, #401

Ft. Lauderdale, FL. 33306
ctcolumbia@aoi.com

Charles Salamone

Cape Power Systems Consulting
630 Cumberland Drive

Flagler Beach, FL, 32136
csalamone(@capepowersysiems.com

Ami Morita

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4° Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
amorita{@rpa.ni.gov

Kurt Lewandowski

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
kKlewandowski@rpa.nj,gov

Lisa Gurkas, Paralegal
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4™ Floor
P.0. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 086235
Ipurkas@rpa.nj.gov

James Glassen, Esq.

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4" Floor
P.O.Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
ialassen@rpa.ni. gov

Max Chang

- Synapse Energy Economics, Inc.
485 Massachusetts Avenue, Suite 2

Cambridge, MA 02319
mchang@synapse-enersy.com




Rockland Electric Company

John L. Cariey, Esq.
Assistant General Counsel

Consolidated Edison Ca. of New York, Inc.

Law Department, Room 1815-8
4 Irving Place

New York, NY 10003-0987
carlevi@coned.com

Wayne Banker

Chief Engineer of Distribution Engineering
Orange and Rockland Utilities, Inc,

390 W. Route 59

Spring Valley, NY 10977
banker@oru.com

. *Receives hard copies

James C. Meyer, Esq. *

Riker, Danzig, Scherer, Hyland &
Perretti, LLP

Headquarters Plaza

One Speedwell Avenue

P.O. Box 1981

Morristown, NJ 07962-1981

jmever@riker.com

Cheryl Ruggiero

Department Manager

Rate Engineering Department
Consolidated Edison Co. of New York, Inc.
4 Irving Place

New York, NY 10003-0987
cruggiero@coned.com

# Receives hard copies; only served with filings with the NJRPU

44701631



:&leming, Muriel

From: DeHope, Edward
Sent: Tuesday, March 27, 2018 2:05 PM
To: ‘Bethany.Romaine@bpu.nj.gov’; 'maureen.wagner@bpu.nj.gov’;

‘'megan.lupo@bpu.nj.gov’; John.Zarzycki@bpu.nj.gov'; ‘paul.flanagan@bpu.nj.gov’
‘thomas.walker@bpu.nj.gov'; 'stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov'; ‘alice.bator@bpu.nj.gov’;
james.giuliano@bpu.nj.gov’; john.masiello@bpu.nj.gov'; ‘dr.Lai@bpu.nj.gov’;
‘alex.moreau@law.njoag.gov’; jenique jones@law.njoag.gov’,
‘Geoffrey.Gersten@law.njoag.gov’; 'renee.greenberg@law.njoag.gov';
’sbrand@rpa.nj.gov‘;"blipman@rpa.nj.gov‘; ‘amorita@rpa.nj.gov'; 'dschulze@rpa.nj.gov’
‘jglassen@rpa.nj.gov’; '[gurkas@rpa.nj.gov’; ‘klewando@rpa.nj.gov’;
‘carleyj@coned.com’; 'cruggiero@coned.com’; 'bankerw@oru.com'; Meyer, James;
‘ctcolumbia@aol.com’; 'mchang@synapse-energy.com’
‘tsalamone@capepowersystems.com’; 'aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov’;
‘board.secretary@bpubState.nj.us'

Subject: I/M/O the Petition of Rockland Electric Company - Board's Order

Attachments: InfoRouteScan - 2018-03-27 11.39.22.pdf

RIKER
DANZIG
SCHERER
HYLAND
PERRETTlu-

Muriel Fleming [ Legal Secretary

Riker Danzig Scherer Hyland & Perretti LLP

Headquarters Plaza | One Speedwell Avenue | Morristown, NJ 07962-1981
£ 973.538.0800 | f: 973.538.1984 | mfleming@riker.com | www.riker.com

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail contains information that is privileged and confidential and subject to legal
restrictions and penalties regarding its unauthorized disclosure or other use. You are prohibited from copying,
distributing or otherwise using this information if you are not the intended recipient. If you have received this e-
mail in error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail and delete this e-mail and all attachments from your
system. Thank You.
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Reply to: Marristown

ATTORMEYS AT LAW

March 27, 2018

YiA HAND DELIVERY

Stefanie A, Brand, Esq,, Director
Division of Rate Counse}

140 East Front Street, 4 Floor
Trenton, Nj 08625

Re: I/M/O the Petition of Rockland Electric Company
for Approval of Electric Base Rate Adjustments
Pursuant to the Storm Hardening Program
BPU Docket No. ERIT101066

Dear Ms. Brand:

Enclosed are two copies of the Board's Order in the above-captioned
proceeding, which was provided to the Petitioner's counsel on an expedited basis.

Sincerely yours,

M@Qzﬂ«

Edward K. DeHope

Enclasures N

cc:  via email « WAR 27 2018
attached service list

29323981 o
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500 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10110 » © 212.302.6574 [ 212.302.6628
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